# L09000067145

(isec	juestor's hame)	
(Ada	lress)	
(Add	11622)	
(Add	lress)	
·	·	
(City	/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
<del></del>	<del></del>	<del></del>
		•
(Bus	iness Entity Nar	ne) ;
(Doc	ument Number)	
		<b>i</b>
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
	, oon mode.	,
		<b>:</b>
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer	
opeoidi maradadina to r	iiing Officer.	
		ļ
		ļ
		ļ

Office Use Only



100158295251

07/10/09--01014--025/ \*\*160.00

O9 JUL 10 PMI2: 51
SECRETARY OF STATE

J. BRYAN

JUL 1 3 2009

**EXAMINER** 

## **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Registration Division of C			
SUBJI	ECT:	Hu	ghes Repair LLC	
		Name of Limi	ted Liability Company	
The en	closed Articles	of Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.	
Please	return all corre	spondence concerning this man	ter to the following:	
		Ch	arles J. Hughes	
	<del></del>		Name of Person	
		Hug	ghes Repair LLC	
			Firm/Company	7 S 0
		5517 N F	E. County Route 1469	O9 JUL SECRETALLA
		001.11.	Address	
	•	Have	41	TARY OF ASSEE F
			thorne FL, 32640 ty/State and Zip Code	
			past@windstream.net	TARY OF STAT
-			for future annual report notification	) James and the same and the sa
For fur	ther information	n concerning this matter, pleas	e call:	
	Charle	es J. Hughes	at ( 352 )	514-2045
	Name	e of Person	Area Code & Daytime To	elephone Number
Enclos	sed is a check t	for the following amount:		
<b>\$</b> 125.	00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	<u> </u>	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status &
		Certificate of Status	Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		Mailing Address Registration Section	Street/Courier Addre Registration Section	25
		Division of Corporations	Division of Corporation	ons
		P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Clifton Building 2661 Executive Cente Tallahassee, FL 32301	

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Co	ompany is:
Hughe	es Repair "LLC."  Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
·	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address	ss of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
5517 N.E. County Route 1469 Hawthorne FL, 32640	5517 N.E. County Route 1469 Hawthorne FL, 32640
	Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another n.)
The name and the Florida street addre	ess of the registered agent are:
С	harles J. Hughes
	Name AR II
5517	N.E. County Route  ddress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)  32640  FL
	ddress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Hawthorne 3	32640 FL FLS TS U
	City, State, and Zip
liability company at the place designed registered agent and agree to act in the statutes relating to the proper and confidence accept the obligations of myrpositi	ent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited gnated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as nis capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and ion as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S

(CONTINUED)

#### Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):
The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	
"MGR"	Charles J. Hughes
	5517 N.E. County Route 1469
	Hawthorne FL, 32640
	TALL SEC
	PHIZ: 5
	下。於
	—————————————————————————————————————
(Use attachment if necessary)	
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the	date of filing: (OPTIONAL)
effective date is listed, the date must b O days after the date of filing.)	e specific and cannot be more than five business days pri
Λ.	a
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	<del>1</del>
	r or an authorized representative of a member.
Signature of a member (In accordance with sec	ction 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution titutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury
Signature of a member (In accordance with see of this document constitute that the facts stated here	ction 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution titutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury rein are true.)  Charles J. Hughes
Signature of a member (In accordance with see of this document constitute that the facts stated here	ction 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution titutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury rein are true.)

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)